GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2652
TO BE ANSWERED ON 24.03.2025

TOTAL EXPORTS IN MSMEs SECTOR
2652. MS. INDU BALA GOSWAMI:
Will the Minister of MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) the percentage contribution of Government in the total exports of the country in the financial years 2022-23 and 2023-24;

(b) whether Government has fixed any target in the coming years under Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises (MSMESs) for Gross Domestic Product;

(©) if so, the details thereof; and

(d) the percentage of total MSMESs units set up in rural areas of the country?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE FOR MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES
(SUSHRI SHOBHA KARANDLAIJE)

(a): As per the information culled out from the Data Dissemination Portal of Directorate General of Commercial Intelligence and Statistics ( DGCIS portal) the share of Exports of MSME specified products in all India exports for the financial years 2022-23 and 2023-24 is as below:

Financial year % share of exports of MSME related
products in all India exports

2022-23 43.59%

2023-24 45.73%

(b)and (c): As per the latest information received from the Ministry of Statistics & Programme Implementation (MoSPI), share of MSME Gross Value Added (GVA) in all India GDP during FY
2023-24 is 29.60%.

(d): The registration process on Udyam Registration Portal and Udyam Assist Platform does not differentiate between urban and rural enterprises. However, the number of MSMEs registered on Udyam Registration Portal and Udyam Assist Platform (UAP) are 6.13 crore in urban as well as rural areas.
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